

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
RAUL LOPEZ, Warden,

Petitioner,

v.

MARVIN VERNIS SMITH,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
**OPPOSITION TO PETITION
FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

—◆—
DENNIS P. RIORDAN
Counsel of Record
DONALD M. HORGAN
GARY K. DUBCOFF
RIORDAN & HORGAN
523 Octavia Street
San Francisco, CA 94102
Telephone: (415) 431-3472
dennis@riordan-horgan.com

*Attorneys for Respondent
Marvin Vernis Smith*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION.....	1
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT	6
A. Factual Background	6
B. The First State Appellate Court Decision	13
C. The Second State Appellate Court Decision	15
D. The District Court Decision	20
E. The Ninth Circuit Decision	21
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	25
I. THE QUESTION PRESENTED BY PETI- TIONER HAS LITTLE IF ANYTHING TO DO WITH THIS CASE	25
II. THE NINTH CIRCUIT CORRECTLY DE- CIDED THE CASE	27
III. EVEN WERE THE “QUESTION PRE- SENTED” BY THE STATE RELEVANT, IT SHOULD BE ANSWERED IN FAVOR OF RESPONDENT SMITH.....	30
CONCLUSION.....	38

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES:	
<i>Batchelor v. Cain</i> , 682 F.3d 400 (5th Cir. 2012).....	26
<i>Ben-Yisrayl v. Davis</i> , 431 F.3d 1043 (7th Cir. 2005)	26
<i>Brecht v. Abrahamson</i> , 507 U.S. 619 (1993).....	24, 30
<i>Burt v. Titlow</i> , 134 S.Ct. 10 (2013).....	27
<i>Caperton v. A.T. Massey Coal Co.</i> , 556 U.S. 868 (2009).....	38
<i>Carlson v. Jess</i> , 526 F.3d 1018 (7th Cir. 2008)	28
<i>Cash v. Maxwell</i> , 132 S.Ct. 611 (2012).....	28, 29
<i>Drake v. Portuondo</i> , 553 F.3d 230 (2d Cir. 2009).....	2
<i>Griffin v. United States</i> , 502 U.S. 46 (1991)	26, 30
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995)	4
<i>Lafler v. Cooper</i> , 566 U.S. ___, 132 S.Ct. 1376 (2012).....	32
<i>Lankford v. Idaho</i> , 500 U.S. 110 (1991)	34, 35, 36, 37
<i>Lockyer v. Andrade</i> , 538 U.S. 63 (2003).....	32
<i>Maggio v. Fulford</i> , 462 U.S. 111 (1983)	26
<i>Maxwell v. Roe</i> , 628 F.3d 486 (9th Cir. 2010)	29
<i>Norton v. Spencer</i> , 351 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 2003), <i>cert. denied</i> , 542 U.S. 933 (2004).....	26
<i>Panetti v. Quarterman</i> , 551 U.S. 930 (2007)	28, 32
<i>United States v. Maloney</i> , ___ F.3d ___, 2014 WL 801450 (9th Cir. Feb. 28, 2014).....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510 (2003).....	26
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000).....	31, 32
<i>Wilson v. Corcoran</i> , 131 S.Ct. 13 (2010).....	27
<i>Wood v. Allen</i> , 558 U.S. 290 (2010)	27
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:	
Sixth Amendment	24, 28, 31
Fourteenth Amendment	29
 STATUTES:	
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)	2, 3, 5
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(1).....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(2).....	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 2254(e)(1).....	27
 RULES:	
Sup. Ct. R. 10.....	4, 5
